## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective assignment to re- record assignment previously recorded previously recorded on Reel 029951 Frame 0907. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the transferred Application Serial Number from 12241082 to 13241082.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

ſ		
	Name Name	Execution Date
Į	Jung Tsai Chen	11/22/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baby Trend, Inc.	
Street Address:	1607 S. Campus Avenue	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91761	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13241082	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136241376 Phone: (213) 629-7611

Email: r.dammann@mpglaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Reid Dammann

Address Line 1: One Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2000

Address Line 2: Musick Peeler LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

file://C:\Documents and Settings\384\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content\_5\tilde{1.00502432}

REEL: 030048 FRAME: 0955

MAR-15-2013 11:25 MUSICK PEELER GARRETT LLP

2136241376 P.007/014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER: 06358.001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Reid Dammann			
Signature:	/reid dammann/			
Date:	03/12/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cover Sheet 12241082 - Chen#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet 12241082 - Chen#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT2303640  Receipt Date: 03/12/2013  Fee Amount: \$40				

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Jung Tsai Chen		<u>N</u>	lame	Execution Date				
Early Isaa Cilicii				11/22/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	Baby Trend,	Inc.						
Street Address:	1607 S. Can	7	enue					
City:	Ontario			- A Section of the se				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	4						
Postal Code:								
Property Type  Application Number: 1224		122410	Number 1082					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	2136241							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: (213) 629-7611								
**************************************								
ddress Line 1: One Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2000								
ddress Line 2: Musick Peeler LLP								
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BABY TREND, INC.								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Reid Dammann					
Total Attachments: 1 cource=Tsal Assignment#page1.tif								
	#page1.tif							

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030048 FRAME: 0957

# **EXHIBIT 1**

Attorney Docket No. 72229.0014

#### ASSIGNMENT

- (1-4) Name(s) of Inventor(s)
- (1) Denny Tsai

(2) Jung Tsai CHEN

In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

- (5) Name of Assignee
- (5) Baby Trend Inc.
- (6) State of Incorporation of Assigned
- (6) California
- (7) Address of Assignee
- (7) 1607 S. Campus Ave Ontario, CA 91761

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as

- (8) Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number
- (8) Title: FOLDABLE STROLLER FRAME HAVING THREE SECTIONS
  JOINED TO AND FOLDABLE AROUND A COMMON HUB
  STRUCTURE

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/241082, filed September 22, 2011

and all patents and patent applications in the United States or foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.

- 1) The undersigned agree(x) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignes.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby appoint(s) the persons associated with Customer Number: 53720 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 11- 22-20 1 Signature of Inventor 1

Date: [ ] = 3.2 - 20//

Signature of Inventor 2

TSai CHEN

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030048 FRAME: 0958